



Bid Tabulation

Village of Bluffton
Bluffton Soccer Complex - Storm Infrastructure
September 5, 2024

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	Hohenbrink Excavating, LLC Findlay, OH		Fenson Contracting, LLC Fort Jennings, OH		Mid Ohio Land Worx Mansfield, OH		Helms & Sons Excavating, Inc. Findlay, OH		Beaverdam Contracting Inc. Bluffton, OH	
							UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$278.23	\$278.23	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,319.46	\$1,319.46	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3	203	RESTORATION, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$7,159.00	\$7,159.00	\$500.82	\$500.82	\$3,175.00	\$3,175.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
4	601	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE C WITH GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	CY	19	\$115.00	\$2,185.00	\$103.28	\$1,962.32	\$85.00	\$1,615.00	\$90.00	\$1,710.00	\$120.00	\$2,280.00	\$65.00	\$1,235.00
5	602	CONCRETE MASONRY	CY	0.54	\$2,000.00	\$1,080.00	\$3,525.03	\$1,903.52	\$5,200.00	\$2,808.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,458.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,620.00
6	605	4" UNCLASSIFIED PIPE UNDERDRAINS, AS PER PLAN	FT	6530	\$10.00	\$65,300.00	\$7.94	\$51,848.20	\$6.00	\$39,180.00	\$5.00	\$32,650.00	\$8.00	\$52,240.00	\$7.00	\$45,710.00
7	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE E, AS PER PLAN (CMS 707.45) (STORM REPAIR)	FT	50	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$5.43	\$271.50	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
8	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE E, AS PER PLAN (CMS 707.45) (STORM REPAIR)	FT	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$10.30	\$515.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$22.00	\$1,100.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
9	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE E, AS PER PLAN (CMS 707.45) (STORM REPAIR)	FT	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$13.03	\$651.50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
10	611	12" CONDUIT, AS PER PLAN	FT	985	\$62.00	\$61,070.00	\$40.87	\$40,256.95	\$33.00	\$32,505.00	\$45.00	\$44,325.00	\$74.00	\$72,890.00	\$75.00	\$73,875.00
11	611	15" CONDUIT, AS PER PLAN	FT	216	\$76.00	\$16,416.00	\$48.65	\$10,508.40	\$49.00	\$10,584.00	\$74.00	\$15,984.00	\$85.00	\$18,360.00	\$100.00	\$21,600.00
12	611	18" CONDUIT, AS PER PLAN	FT	396	\$90.00	\$35,640.00	\$56.84	\$22,508.64	\$50.00	\$19,800.00	\$76.00	\$30,096.00	\$88.00	\$34,848.00	\$100.00	\$39,600.00
13	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2A	EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,385.69	\$1,385.69	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
14	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B, AS PER PLAN	EACH	4	\$2,675.00	\$10,700.00	\$1,535.68	\$6,142.72	\$2,150.00	\$8,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00
15	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B OUTLET STRUCTURE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,147.88	\$3,147.88	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
16	611	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2C, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,096.65	\$6,289.95	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00
17	611	MANHOLE, NO. 3, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,682.70	\$2,682.70	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
18	611	18" YARD DRAIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,190.10	\$4,380.20	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
19	611	24" YARD DRAIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,643.66	\$5,287.32	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
20	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$333.88	\$333.88	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
21	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING	LUMP	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,842.93	\$5,842.93	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00
22	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	3500	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00
CONSTRUCTION TOTAL - BASE BID						\$250,000.00		\$171,517.81		\$171,667.00		\$195,873.00		\$248,068.00		\$236,690.00
23	611	6" SANITARY LATERAL, AS PER PLAN	FT	625	\$80.00	\$50,000.00	\$58.71	\$36,693.75	\$63.75	\$39,843.75	\$63.00	\$39,375.00	\$108.00	\$67,500.00	\$45.00	\$28,125.00
CONSTRUCTION TOTAL - ALTERNATIVE BID						\$300,000.00		\$208,211.56		\$211,510.75		\$235,248.00		\$315,568.00		\$264,815.00